

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 383

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


CONNECTION OF AHMEDABAD AND DHOLERA EXPRESSWAY


383.  SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received representation from Government of Gujarat for taking up

Ahmedabad and Dholera Expressway in NHDP Phase-IV in order to connect Ahmedabad and

Dholera Special Investment Region (DSIR) through Six Lane Greenfield Expressway;


(b) if so, the details of the present status; and


(c) the action taken in this regard so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Yes Madam.


(b) DPR expert consultancy work is under progress by NHAI expert. Implementation of

Ahmedabad-Dholera Special Investment Region (DSIR), six lane expressway will depend on the availability of funds and the outcome of the DPR.


*****

